
 

 
 

Friday 15th November  

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

Mrs Tones’ phrase of the week was “Remember Together”. This week has been especially 

important as we held the two minutes silence as a sign of respect to remember those who have 

served or sacrificed for our country. Throughout school, we have created poppy wreaths to be 

displays which are beautiful to see and the children have completed them with such pride.  

 

Children in Need:  

 

Facebook: Please have a look on our Facebook page to see what has happened in school this 

week. From next week, we will have regular daily posts to keep you updated with all of the 

wonderful things we do here at Fellgate.  

 

Anti-Bullying Week: This year, Anti-Bullying week is running between Tuesday 19th November - 
Friday 22nd November with the theme of ‘Choose Respect’. We will have "Odd Socks Day" on 
Tuesday 19th November and would like to invite and encourage your child to wear odd socks to 
celebrate what makes us all unique. We look forward to seeing all of the odd socks around 
school! Don’t worry if your child does not want to do this, we will be doing other work 
throughout the week in response to the Anti-Bullying Alliance's 'Choose Respect' theme.  
 

Reception Open Morning: Our Reception Open Morning will take place this week on Saturday 

16th November at 10.00 till 11.30am. Please continue to share our poster on Facebook and 

share this date with any friends or family to make sure it reaches any prospective parents and 

pupils. Thank you for helping to spread the word and advertise our wonderful school! 
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There will be further dates added to the annual calendar. Friends of Fellgate have further 
events planned which will be added.  

 

Autumn Term  

Monday 2nd September 2024 INSET Day 

Week beginning Monday 9th September 2024 Meet the Team 

Tuesday 22nd October 2024 Halloween Disco  

Tuesday 22nd October 2024  Hebburn Helps Assembly 

Friday 25th October 2024 Family Breakfast at 8:15am  

Friday 25th October 2024 Last day of term 

 

Monday 4th November 2024 First day of term 

Monday 11th November 2024 Remembrance Day 

Week Beginning 4th November 2024 Diwali  

Week Beginning 4th November 2024 Parents appointments for the Resource Base 

Tuesday 5th November 2024 3.00pm to 
6.00pm 

Parents appointments 

Friday 15th November 2024 Children in Need 

Wednesday 27th November 2024 Cinderella  

Friday 29th November 2024 INSET Day  

Week beginning Monday 2nd December 2024 Christmas around the world  

Tuesday 3rd December 2024 Movie Night 

Thursday 12th December  Christmas Jumper Day 
Christmas Lunch 
Key Stage 2 Christmas Performance 

Friday 13th December 2024 Christmas Jumper Day 
Christmas Fair 

Tuesday 17th December 2024 KS1 and EYFS Christmas Performance 

Wednesday 18th December 2024 KS2 Christmas Party 

Thursday 19th December 2024 KS1 and EYFS Christmas Party 

Friday 20th December 2024 Longest Journey Assembly 

Friday 20th December 2024 Last day of term 

 

Spring Term  

Monday 6th January 2025 First day of term 

Week beginning Monday 13th January 2025 Sycamores class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 20th January 2025 Cherries class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 27th January 2025 Elms class assembly 

Week beginning Monday  Chinese New Year  

Friday 17th January 2025 INSET Day  

Week beginning Monday 3rd February 2025 Children’s Mental Health Week 

Week beginning Monday 3rd February 2025 Birches class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 10th February 2025 Online Safety Week 

Week beginning Monday 10th February 2025 Chestnuts class assembly 

Week Beginning Monday 17th February 2025 Parents appointments for the Resource Base 



 

 
 

Tuesday 18th February 2025 3.00pm to 
6.00pm 

Parents Evening  

Friday 21st February 2025 Family Breakfast 

Friday 21st February 2025 Last day of term 

 

Monday 3rd March 2025 First day of term 

Week beginning Monday 10th March 2025 Acorns class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 17th March 2025 Rowans class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 24th March 2025 Maples class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 17th March 2025 Science week 

Thursday 10th April 2025 Smelly Egg Competition 

Friday 11th April 2025 Longest Journey Assembly 

Friday 11th April 2025 Last day of term 

 

Summer Term 2025 

Monday 12th May 2025 KS2 SATs 

Date to be confirmed Family Picnic 

Friday 23rd May 2025 Family Breakfast 

Friday 23rd May 2025 Last day of term 

 

Monday 2nd June 2025 First day of term 

Week beginning Monday 16th June 2025 Sports Week 

Thursday 19th June 2025 Sports Day and Strawberry Tea  

Friday 4th July 2025 Summer Fair 

Week beginning Monday 7th July 2025 Class celebration with parents: look at books 
and  

Thursday 17th July 2025 Year 6 Leavers Performance 

Friday 18th July 2025 Longest Journey Assembly 
  

 

 

Attendance: Get up! Get in! Get on!  

A big well done to Rowans, with 100%. 
 

Acorns – 95% Sycamores – 93% Elms – 95% Oaks – 92% 

Rowans – 100% Maples –89% Cherries – 90% Chestnuts – 96% Birches – 99% 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Our Stars of the Week:  

 



 

 
 

Acorns 

 

Sky for staying respectful during remembrance day and for always being 

kind to those around her 

 

Rowans 

 

Abyaan for showing lots of interest in completing box time activities 
and making positive interactions with staff. Well done 
Abyaan!!!  
 

Sycamores 

 

Callum For working so hard in English. He wrote some fab sentences 
when plotting his own prank based on the Twits 
 

Maples 

 

Adam for showing respect using his impeccable manners. Well done 
Adam! 

Cherries 

 

 

Olivia Olivia for showing a real interest in our work about Remembrance 
Day 

Elms 

 

Samuel For showing such enthusiasm and respect during our work around 

Remembrance Day.  He shared lots of knowledge and tried really 

hard 

 

Chestnuts 

 

Leo for always having good manners and being very caring towards 
others. Well done Leo! 
 

Oaks 

 

Grace For always being kind, considerate and respectful to everyone in 
school 
 

Birches Ellis for settling into his new school really well. We are glad he's 
joined us! 
 

 

 

Have a lovely weekend everyone! Look forward to seeing you all back on Monday! 

Mrs Tones, Head Teacher 

 

 

 


